N8 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Tube Fittings Division
Columbus, Ohio
4300 Catalog Diagnostic, Orifice, Bleed Adapters,
Screen and Specialty Fittings
Dimensions and pressures for reference only, subject to change.
EO Diagnostic Swivels
EO Diagnostic Swivels are commonly used on EO tees
(24˚ flareless - DIN 2353) where periodic pressure and tempera-
ture checks are required. The M16 x 2 diagnostic tip mates with
the SMA3 diagnostic nose offered by Parker’s Quick Coupling
Division.
VKA3
M16 x 2.0 Diagnostic
 Tip / EO Swivel
Type A Type B
TUBE
FITTING
PART #
STEEL TYPE
D1
TUBE
O.D.
(mm)
G
Metric
H
REF.
(mm)
SW1
(mm)
SW2
(mm)
STANDARD
Pressure
(x 1,000 PSI)
Static Dynamic
A3C A3C
VKA3/06LA3C A 6 M12 x 1.5 55 17 17 7.2 4.5
VKA3/08LA3C A 8 M14 x 1.5 51 17 17 7.2 4.5
VKA3/10LA3C A 10 M16 x 1.5 53 17 19 7.2 4.5
VKA3/12LA3C A 12 M18 x 1.5 53 17 22 5.8 4.5
VKA3/15LA3C B 15 M22 x 1.5 59 17 27 5.8 4.5
VKA3/18LA3C B 18 M26 x 1.5 59 17 32 5.8 4.5
VKA3/22LA3C B 22 M30 x 2 60 17 39 3.6 2.3
VKA3/28LA3C B 28 M36 x 2 64 17 41 3.6 2.3
VKA3/35LA3C B 35 M45 x 2 71 17 50 3.6 2.3
VKA3/42LA3C B 42 M52 x 2 72 17 60 3.6 2.3
VKA3/06SA3C A 6 M14 x 1.5 50 17 17 10.1 9.1
VKA3/08SA3C A 8 M16 x 1.5 52 17 19 10.1 9.1
VKA3/10SA3C A 10 M18 x 1.5 53 17 22 10.1 9.1
VKA3/12SA3C A 12 M20 x 1.5 54 19 24 10.1 9.1
VKA3/14SA3C B 14 M22 x 1.5 59 17 27 10.1 9.1
VKA3/16SA3C B 16 M24 x 1.5 58 17 30 9.1 5.8
VKA3/20SA3C B 20 M30 x 2 65 17 36 9.1 5.8
VKA3/25SA3C B 25 M36 x 2 68 17 46 9.1 5.8
VKA3/30SA3C B 30 M42 x 2 74 17 50 6.0 5.8
VKA3/38SA3C B 38 M52 x 2 81 17 60 6.0 4.5